

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9026/2006

SURENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.E.O., ZILA PARISHAD WARDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((Appln. For discharge of Advocate on record)  
(With office report )

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner in person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.

Mrs. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the main case has already been disposed of, no  
order is required to be passed on the petitioner's application  
for cancellation of the engagement of the advocate.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER